## **UNOFFICIAL C**

95287002

Harris Bank Winnetkii, N.A. 520 Green Bay Road Vinuelka, II, 6009. 708-441-4414 (Lender)

> DEPT-01 RECORDING T#0012 TRAN 3863 05/01/95 14:04:00 44347 # JM \*-95-287002 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

#### **MODIFICATION AND** EXTENSION OF MORTGAGE

**BORROWER** 

EVANGELICAL COVENANT CHURCH OF WINNETKA

RVANGELICAL COVENANT CHURCH OF NINESTRA

**ADDRESS** 

GHANTOR

L Hibbard Road Winnetka, IL 25093 TELEPHONE NO.

IDENTIFICATION NO.

**ADDRESS** 

Winnetka, IL 60093 TELEPHONE NO.

IDENTIFICATION NO.

THIS MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION OF MORTGAGE, dated the 13TH day of APRIL, 1995 is executed by and between the parties indicated below and Lender.

A. On NOVEMBER 23, 1993 Lender made a loan ("Loan") to Borrower evidenced by Borrower's promissory note ("Note") payable to Lender in the original principal amount of THO HUNDRED FIFTY TROUGAND AND Note was secured by a Mortgage ("Mortgage") executed by Grantor for the benefit of Lender covering the real property described on Schedule A below ("Property") and recorded in Book at Page in the records of the Recorder's (Registrar's) Office of Cook County, Illinois. The Note and Mortgage and any other related documents including, but not limited to, a Guaranty dated \_\_\_\_\_n/a \_\_\_\_\_xecuted by Guarantor for the benefit of Lender are hereafter cumulatively referred to as the "Loan Documents".

B. The parties have agreed to modify and extend the maturity date of the Note, and it is necessary to provide for a similar modification and extension of the Mortgage. The parties agree as follows:

(1) The maturity date of the Note is extended to APRIL 13, 1996 time all outstanding sums due to Lender under the Note shall be paid in full, and the Mortgage is modified accordingly.

(2) The parties acknowledge and agree that, as of APRIL 13, 1995 , and the accrued and unpaid principal balance due under the Note was \$ 250,000.00 , and the accrued and unpaid interest on that date was \$ \_\_\_\_\_n/a ...

(3) Grantor represents and warrants that Grantor owns the property free and clear of any liens or encumbrances other than the liens described on Schedule B below.

(4) Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Loan Documents shall remain in full force

and effect. The parties hereby adopt, ratify and confirm these terms and conditions as modified.

(5) Borrower, Grantor and Guarantor agree to execute any additional documents which may be required by Lender to carry out the intention of this Agreement. As of the date of this Agreement, there are no claims, defenses, setoffs or counterclaims of any nature which may be asserted against Lender by any of the

(6) The Mortgage is further modified as follows:

LP-ILSCS () FurmAtion Technologies, Inc. (12/27/54) (800) 937-3799

BUX 333-CI

95287002

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **SCHEDULE A**

THAT PART OF THE WEST 14 ACRES OF THE NORTH 64 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF AVOCA ROAD AND SOUTHERLY OF A LINK 478.42 PRET GODTH OF AND PANALLEL NITH NORTH LINE OF GAID 14 ACRES AFORKBAID, AB MKABURKO ALONG TER WEST LINK OF BAID 14 ACRES AFORKBAID.

1 Hibbard Road Address of Real Property Nipnetka, IL 60093

Permanent Index No.(s):	05-29-?00-001		
	C	SCHEDULE B	
	0	)_	
		$\tau_{\bigcirc}$	
		0,,	
		40%	
		Q <sub>A</sub>	
		4	.0
GRANTOR: EVANGELICAL CHURCH OF W	COVENANT INNETKA	GRANTOR:	0.0
Robert Braun Chairman, Truspee	U		
GRANTOR:		GRANTOR:	CO
•			
		Grantor:	
GRANTOR:		GHAN LUN:	
GRANTOR:		GRANTOR:	

# 95287002

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RORROWEREVANGELICAL COVENANT CHURCH OF WINNETKA	BORROWEA:
Tweet Braun	
Robert Braun	
Chairman, Trustee	
BORROWER:	BORROWER:
	BORROWER:
BORROWER:	BORNO-Sen.
	ровномея:
BORNOWER:	волючен.
QUARANTOR:	QUARANTOR:
	and the second of the second o
:КОТНАПАЦЬ	GUAHANTOH:
0/	
<b>一</b>	LEHDER Harris Bank Winnetka, N.A.
	1 Ad-
	Pona in P. Leighton
	Monaffi P. Leighton Vica President
State of _Illinois)	State of)
State or	SS.
County of Caok)	County of .Coc k)
n material	The less color limit is any was acknowledged beloss ma
I, the undersigned a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO	The foregoing institution was acknowledged before me
WEDERN CERTIFY that Robert Braun	by
personally known to me to be the same	Donald P. Leighton
HEREBY CERTIFY that Robert Braun  personally known to me to be the same  person whose name	
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument.	as Vice President
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged	
that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and	on behalf of the Marrie Bank Minnet ke N A
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.	On Deligit of the harrest bank of the creek, harring the
Voluntary act, for the uses and purposes herein socionis.	
Given under my hand and official seal, this 13th	Given under my hand and official seal, this 13ch
day of April 1995	day of April 1995
( ) \( \forall \) \( \forall \	S MA MAR
June 1. MUM	Answer de Mh MM
Notary Public	Notary Public
Commission expires: \$ "OFFICIAL SEAL" }	Commission expires: (""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
& JAMES B. McMAHON 3	WOFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public, State of Illinois	( JAMES B. McMAHON ) Notary Public, State of Illinois ()
My Commission Expires 04/01/95	(My Commission Expires 04/01/98 ) s Bank Winnelka, 98000000000000000000000000000000000000
Prepared by and return to: James 2. HcMahon Harri	s Bank Winnetka, <b>989/UkwanSugukdu,ukiantel</b> ika, Il

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office